following order in the Commercial Summary 

Suit instituted by the Company (“the 

Plaintiff”) against Axis Bank Ltd (“the 

Defendant”):  

1. Leave to defend the Summary Suit is 

granted to the Defendant subject to their 

depositing a sum of Rs.61,40,32,471/- 

(Rupees Sixty One Crores Forty Lakhs 

Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred and 

Seventy One Only) within a period of six 

weeks from the date of the Order. 

2. If the aforesaid deposit is made within the 

stipulated period, the suit shall be 

transferred to the list of Commercial 

Causes and the Defendant shall file 

written statement within a period of four